#### 506603304 04/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE LEBRETON	09/20/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNEAL INDUSTRIE	
Street Address:	ROUTE DE PROMERY	
Internal Address:	ZONE ARTISANALE DE PRE MAIRY	
City:	PRINGY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	74370	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16137447
Application Number:	16856029

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(714) 830-0600 Phone:

Email: ellie.vandervis@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122320-5766
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN S. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan S. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1Assignment-Inventor\_to\_Corneal\_122320-5766#page1.tif source=1Assignment-Inventor to Corneal\_122320-5766#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 055884 FRAME: 0420** 506603304

No. EV129275698US

[Attorney Docket Number: if desired]

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Pierre LEBRETON (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"): 6 avenue Charles de Gaulle – 74940 ANNECY LE VIEUX - FRANCE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CORNEAL INDUSTRIE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at Route de Promery – Zone Artisanale de Pré Mairy – 74370 PRINGY – FRANCE -, respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

CROSSLINKING OF LOW-MOLECULAR WEIGHT AND HIGH-MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYSACCHARIDES: PREPARATION INJECTABLE MONOPHASE HYDROGELS: OF POLYSACCHARIDES AND HYDROGELS OBTAINED and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said

PATENT REEL: 059884 FRAME: 0594

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

ROUTE DE PROMERY S.A. au Capital de 1.400.000 F

ZONE ARTISANALE DE Pré-Mairy -

74370 PRINGY

Tél. 04 50 27 27 03

Fax 04 50 27 26 89

SIREN 344 097 902 - APE 331B

Assignment C/M#1~

RECORDED: 08/15/2026

REEL: 059884 FRAME: 0522